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		to Jeanette, me 
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Jeanette and Glenn, I live in Corpus Christi but I grew up in Kansas City Mo. I mention Corpus Christi because genealogical libraries that do not center on Texas families are hard to find down this way. I've tried the local LDS center, but they have not been open the posted hours when I have gone by. I may have to volunteer there to get to their data. If I can figure a way to volunteer there. 

That's the background for why I rely a lot on the internet for information. Definitely not the best way to do genealogy, but I do keep a skeptical eye toward any internet information that can't be supported by more than one reference.

And yes, Joan and I did live in central England (Derbyshire) in 2000 - early 2002.

OK. With that out of the way, the earliest Hollyman I have is William Hollyman, b ca 1746 in Fairfax County Va, well north of the established Holliman line from Isle of Wight (Ref: Holliman family BB #1048 and information from a third cousin [Boyd Richardson] who has Hollyman antecedents - more below). There is quite a bit of documentation on William, including wills and various transactions. What's missing is where William came from, although his wife, Mary Stone is known to have come from English stock, possibly Somerset. In the new world, people tended to marry those with common backgrounds. 

From some old notes: Early ship lists have three William Hollymans coming to Virginia: 1656, 1681 and 1695; all too early to be this William. Two wills were probated for William Hollymans in Isle of Wight, Virginia, the first in 1734 and the second in 1738. Efforts to connect the Isle of Wight Hollymans with the Fairfax County, Virginia Hollymans have been unsuccessful at this point (29 Feb 2012). 

William married Mary Stone around 1775 and died in Fayette County Ky. William also shows up in Fairfax County Va in 1782 in an early Virginia Census. 

Two of their sons, John W. Hollyman (1777-1861) and Thomas (ca 1780-1847) came through Kentucky to NE Missouri. Thomas married Jane B. Langdon (various spellings) and they had two children, Mary Ann (1826-1884) and Thomas L. (1828-1911). Both children were born in Kentucky and died in Shelby County, Mo. 

Mary Ann was my g-grandmother, marrying John James Rutter (1821-1896). J.J. was born in Kentucky and died in Shelby County. My grandfather, Edward Henry Rutter was born a full 20 years after his eldest sibling. Both J.J. and Mary Ann died years before any of my father's generation were born, so they had no memories of their grandparents. For that matter, my father didn't even know his grandparents' names. 

John Hollyman mentioned above, married Grace Neal and among their 13 children was Jane Hollyman (1812-1880), who married one of several Edmund Rutters, this one born 1811, died 1891 in Marion County, Mo. Theirs is the line of my cousin Boyd, mentioned above. Rutters and Hollymans of that time had slaves and several fought for the South in the Civil War. 

While I have seen mention of quite a few Hollymans in Illinois and Tennessee, I haven't seen any who tie to the Kentucky bunch. I have also been in contact with Susan Bronson Hutson, who ties to those Hollymans who remained in central Kentucky; she can't connect to the IOW Hollimans either. 

Jeanette, we may have been in contact a couple of years ago re an elderly Hollyman dentist, apparently from the Shelby County and Kentucky line, hoping to get his Y-DNA. In any event, efforts have not been successful. 

I have additional information on the Missouri Hollymans, but that may give a good idea of the where and when for my line. 

My copy of Albion's Seed came from Amazon too, but I made the mistake of getting it on my wife's Kindle. That may be OK for fiction, but it's not a very good way to read a reference book. I may end up getting a hard copy. 

Best wishes for a great time in Merrye Olde England next August.

Regards, 
jerry rutter
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Another fine posting, Glenn.  I have enjoyed each one; those early ones on early Colonial life in Virginia are golden.  

As you study these Holimans/Hollymans, if any trails take you farther north in Virginia, I would appreciate it if you would let me know if you happen to stumble across William Holoman/Hollyman of Fairfax County Virginia, ca 1746-ca 1810, give or take a few years, married to a Mary Stone.  

Please understand that I am not asking you to do my genealogy for me.  I have long been a believer in Louis Pasteur's idea, Chance favors the prepared mind - so if you see any of the H line up that way, I would appreciate a heads up and I'll try to take it from there.  I suspect we're a different line and have often wondered if there was a Vicar way back in England somewhere.  I have also taken note of your explanation of Whole Man.    

Some information separating William from your IOW line:  

Early ship lists have three William Hollymans coming to Virginia:  1656, 1681 and 1695, all too old to be my William.  Two wills were probated for William Hollymans in Isle of Wight, the first in 1734 and the second in 1738.  Efforts to connect those to the Hollymans of Fairfax County have not been successful yet.  

This is what ties William to Fairfax County Va:

  Fairfax County Deed Book G: This indenture made in the seventh year of our Sovereign Lord George the 3rd's reign and in the year of our Lord 1767 between William Stuart of Stafford County Clerk of one part and Charles Cornish of County of Fairfax of other part .. Witnesseth that Wm. Stuart in consideration of rents and covenents doth demise grant and to farm let one moiety of a tract of land lying upon Sandy Run in County of Fairfax containing four hundred & sixty acres to have and to hold the said MoietyVizt (???). two hundred and thirty acres unto Charles Cornish during the natural lives of him the said Charles Cornish and Elizabeth Cornish his wife and William Holoman the said Charles Cornish paying to William Stuart the yearly rents of six hundred and thirty pounds of Tobacco upon the first of May .. further to build on the sd lot of land one dwelling house twenty feet by sixteen with an inside chimney & one tobacco house thirty feet by twenty according to the manner of Virginia building .. to plant & raise an orchard of one hundred apple trees & the like number of peach trees.     Presence David Miller, William Holoman [William signed his name] and Thomas X Hornbuckle. At Court held 16th November 1767. 

William would have had to be at least 21, so this suggests a birthdate of 1746 or before.  Apparently the Cornishes had no children and seem to have taken William and Mary "under their wings" for a while.  From there, William and Mary went on to Fayette County, Kentucky, where they hooked up with my Rutters.  

Again, I am not asking that you do my genealogy for me; too many people have asked me to do that for them so I'm sensitive to that.  I'm located in Corpus Christi Tx, unable to travel much and without access to a good genealogy library, so any clues around Fairfax county area would be greatly appreciated.  



Sincerely, Jerry Rutter
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Dear Jerry,   I have been pondering your Sept. 3 email concerning William Holliman of Fairfax,  Virginia.   So indeed w as he descended from one of the three Williams listed in ship  records in the latter 1600s?   Hmmm....a mystery.  I assume you do not have any  information on these Williams after  they arrived other than they did arrive?  Also, I have reread your 2011 email when you  included additional information on this issue tracing your William Holliman's  descendants to your generation.   Here is what I propose  -   A. I will forward your two emails to Jeanette Holiman Stewart and Joe Parker asking for  a response.    Among current family genealogists, they are the most knowledgeable.   B. Have you posted anything on Tina Peddie's chat room on Yahoo about this issue?   C.  I will forward your emails to my professional genealogist Anne Holmes in  Buckinghams hire and ask her for an opinion, especially about the ships.   D. Finally, this sounds like a good article for the blog  -   something like  'American  Hollymans NOT from Christop her Holyman's line'   which would include your basic  information and ask for persons to respond who may read the blog now or later.  If you  are up for this, it would be good to run a photo of yourself perhaps studying your notes!   What do you think?   Glenn   Sep t. 3, 2013  
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Dear Jerry,

I have been pondering your Sept. 3 email concerning William Holliman of Fairfax, Virginia.  So indeed was he descended from one of the three Williams listed in ship records in the latter 1600s?

Hmmm....a mystery.  I assume you do not have any information on these Williams after they arrived other than they did arrive?  Also, I have reread your 2011 email when you included additional information on this issue tracing your William Holliman's descendants to your generation.

Here is what I propose -

A. I will forward your two emails to Jeanette Holiman Stewart and Joe Parker asking for a response.  Among current family genealogists, they are the most knowledgeable.

B. Have you posted anything on Tina Peddie's chat room on Yahoo about this issue?

C. I will forward your emails to my professional genealogist Anne Holmes in Buckinghamshire and ask her for an opinion, especially about the ships.

D. Finally, this sounds like a good article for the blog - something like 'American Hollymans NOT from Christopher Holyman's line' which would include your basic information and ask for persons to respond who may read the blog now or later.  If you are up for this, it would be good to run a photo of yourself perhaps studying your notes!

What do you think?

Glenn

Sept. 3, 2013
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    No, but thanks for sending it. It brings back some good memories. We went  all through the Lockerbie area in 2001 with my daughter's family. We stayed  at the Somerton Hotel one night; that's when my granddaughters decided  then that they never wanted haggis  again.      I guess my Hollyman bunch may have gone that way. I think I had  something in some old notes suggesting they may have come from Virginia  to Kentucky, but I vaguely recall something about North Carolina. I had  everything together when we lived in Oh io from 1980  -   2000, but things got  a bit mixed up when we returned from the UK for a few months, then moved  down here. I'm increasingly afraid the movers lost two boxes of goodies,  unfortunately.      I know that on my maternal grandmother's side, there is a   lot of confusion  about who lived where  -   NC or Va; it looks like some of the confusion comes  from uncertainty as to where that actual border really was, well into the  19th century. It looks like the Rutters might have used that route into  Kentucky, althou gh they have many links to Maryland (some to Virginia) and  my g - g - g - grandmother appears to have come to Kentucky through  Pennsylvania. A lot of Rutters still live along the Pa - Md border but it looks  like they were not Pennsylvania Dutch/Deutsch. All my ear ly Rutter  antecedents have married ladies (and gents) from the Church of England so  I have long discounted the German link. I strongly suspect the Rutters came  from western England, just east of Wales.      The Langdon/Longdon grandparents of my Mary Ann Holl yman appear to  have come from Hanover County, Va, north of Richmond, which is a long  way from Maryland. I can't yet trace them further back, but Mary Ann's g - grandfather Stone'd antecedents came from around Wedmone, Somerset,  England. Most of what I know a bout them have come from a Missouri cousin  plus Ancestry.com. I think the cousin has done excellent work, but the  internet information can be very chancy. Fortunately, the cousin's work  agrees with the Ancestry info I can find.      Sorry, I don't mean to tak e so much of your time. You have many more  immediate interests at hand, especially if my line is totally separate from  yours.     Again, thanks for keeping me in touch and for all your great work on the  Holliman line.      Best regards, jerry rutter  
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No, but thanks for sending it. It brings back some good memories. We went all through the Lockerbie area in 2001 with my daughter's family. We stayed at the Somerton Hotel one night; that's when my granddaughters decided then that they never wanted haggis again. 

I guess my Hollyman bunch may have gone that way. I think I had something in some old notes suggesting they may have come from Virginia to Kentucky, but I vaguely recall something about North Carolina. I had everything together when we lived in Ohio from 1980 - 2000, but things got a bit mixed up when we returned from the UK for a few months, then moved down here. I'm increasingly afraid the movers lost two boxes of goodies, unfortunately. 

I know that on my maternal grandmother's side, there is a lot of confusion about who lived where - NC or Va; it looks like some of the confusion comes from uncertainty as to where that actual border really was, well into the 19th century. It looks like the Rutters might have used that route into Kentucky, although they have many links to Maryland (some to Virginia) and my g-g-g-grandmother appears to have come to Kentucky through Pennsylvania. A lot of Rutters still live along the Pa-Md border but it looks like they were not Pennsylvania Dutch/Deutsch. All my early Rutter antecedents have married ladies (and gents) from the Church of England so I have long discounted the German link. I strongly suspect the Rutters came from western England, just east of Wales. 

The Langdon/Longdon grandparents of my Mary Ann Hollyman appear to have come from Hanover County, Va, north of Richmond, which is a long way from Maryland. I can't yet trace them further back, but Mary Ann's g-grandfather Stone'd antecedents came from around Wedmone, Somerset, England. Most of what I know about them have come from a Missouri cousin plus Ancestry.com. I think the cousin has done excellent work, but the internet information can be very chancy. Fortunately, the cousin's work agrees with the Ancestry info I can find. 

Sorry, I don't mean to take so much of your time. You have many more immediate interests at hand, especially if my line is totally separate from yours.

Again, thanks for keeping me in touch and for all your great work on the Holliman line. 

Best regards, jerry rutter



From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Sat, July 16, 2011 10:57:32 AM
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Did I send this from Scotland? Can’t remember. My wife at Lagg Tower near Lockerbie. My 10th GGF lived here in late 1500s. 

I wonder if your Holymans moved straight from Surry and Isle of Wight Counties to Fairfax Co. and then through the Cumberland Gap into Kentucky, NOT going through North Carolina as did my branch?

Glenn

From: J Rutter 

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2011 8:52 PM

To: Glenn Holliman 

Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Thanks, Glenn, I'll appreciate that. At this time, nearly all the searching I do is on the internet and at the local LDS genealogical center. Of course, if I should happen to turn up something, I'll let you know, although I have some doubts that anything will turn up on my Hollyman bunch. 

We never got down to Somerset, although we took four trips down to nearby Wiltshire and Gloustershire, where my Hanks line came from. I really like the Cotswold area - lots of history there (as there is in most of the UK). 

Incidentally, you mentioned going up to Dumfries and Galloway recently. My Carothers/Carruthers (g-grandmother Rutter) side came from there. We just happened to be in Annan in late June 2001 when we stumbled into a big annual celebration noting the first date in the year that the Solway Firth could be crossed on horseback from Bowness. It's impossible to describe the "sound" of more than 70 (they said) bagpipes all tooting at once, but not very well synchronized. Some are shown in the attachment. 
--jerry



From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wed, July 13, 2011 6:36:38 PM
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Jerry, I am in Richmond, VA for a few days, but I am going to put you on my go to list soon. There were Hollimans in Somerset, England. A recent one is Bob Holyman-Mawson, born 1948 ,who has been in touch with me. Glenn

On Tue, Jul 12, 2011 at 3:45 PM, J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com> wrote:

I wish I had some Hollyman stories to tell, Glenn, but information is pretty sparse. My g-grandmother, Mary Ann Hollyman Rutter (1826-1884) died 14 years before my father was born and my grandfather Rutter passed along very little information about family or anything in Shelby County, Missouri. My grandmother died eight years before I was born, so I got nothing from her. And my father didn't even know that two of my grandfather's sisters were his aunts (he moved to Kansas City around 1922) till I showed him census data. 

Most of what I have on my Hollyman line came from two cousins who descended from Mary Ann's 1st cousin, Jane Hollyman Rutter. Each was born in Union County, Kentucky. It looks like Jane's father, John W. Hollyman, was born in Fairfax County Virginia (1777?) and their mother, Grace Neal, was born in Union County, Kentucky(1782). Mary Ann's father, Thomas Hollyman (ca 1780-1847) was born somewhere in Kentucky and her mother, Jane Longdon (<1806-1844) was born in Kentucky too. John Hollyman's mother's ancestors, the Stone family (going back to Wedmore, Somerset - well west of Bedfordshire), are pretty well documented though.

So far, I haven't found anything that ties them to the better known Holliman line(s) that you have been researching, but I have hopes. Unfortunately, traveling back to even those known old Kentucky areas isn't likely to happen for Joan and me. 

Happy hunting, though. I really enjoy your postings. 

Best regards, jerry



From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Mon, July 11, 2011 12:35:53 PM


Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Jerry, thanks for writing. We will be posting photos and any learnings from the event. I have another 4 postings on the April get together and Alabama Hollimans and then 12 articles on new research in England. I think I found our 10th great grandfather, a Christopher Holyman who died in 1589 in Sherington, Buckinghamshire (if you wish to Google the location). It is near Bedford, Bedfordshire, England where Christopher Holyman, Sr (d 1691) evidently was born in 1618. 

Please if you have articles to share or stories to tell, let’s post them for the Holliman world to explore.

Glenn

From: J Rutter 

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2011 12:10 PM

To: glennholliman@embarqmail.com 

Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Glenn, I will not be able to attend, but I really appreciate all you have done with the Holliman research, and especially, for sharing it. Best wishes for a very productive Round Table event.

--Jerry Rutter, g-grandson of Mary Ann Hollyman Rutter of Shelby Co. Mo.



From: "HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com" <HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com>
To: HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com
Sent: Mon, July 11, 2011 3:06:26 AM
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

This list is for descendants of the HOLLYMAN FAMILY 

Messages In This Digest (8 Messages) 

1a. 

Holliman and Associated Families Round Table From: Glenn Holliman 

1b. 

Re: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table From: Lynn and Verna 

2. 

Holliman Genealogical Round Table From: Glenn Holliman 

3. 

Fw: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table From: Glenn Holliman 

4. 

Genealogical Meeting of Hollimans From: Glenn Holliman 

5a. 

Ulyss From: BF 

5b. 

Re: Ulyss From: Glenn Holliman 

5c. 

CAINE From: tpeddie@charter.net 

View All Topics | Create New Topic 

Messages 

1a. 

Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 1:44 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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1b. 

Re: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Lynn and Verna" mailto:lrholliman@suddenlink.net?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table lrholliman 

Sun Jul 10, 2011 2:57 pm (PDT) 



OK, Glenn, there are now only 9 rooms available! I just took the 10th!

:-)

Lynn

Back to top 
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2. 

Holliman Genealogical Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20Genealogical%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 1:51 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. 

Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. New articles also weekly at http://hollimanfami lyhistory. blogspot. com/.

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]

Back to top 

Reply to sender | Reply to group | Reply via web post 
Messages in this topic (1) 

3. 

Fw: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Fw%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 4:53 pm (PDT) 




Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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4. 

Genealogical Meeting of Hollimans 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Genealogical%20Meeting%20of%20Hollimans

Sun Jul 10, 2011 4:56 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

I am not sure if this has gone through or not; it keeps bouncing back. If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 
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5a. 

Ulyss 

Posted by: "BF" mailto:b.fritch@yahoo.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Ulyss b.fritch 

Sun Jul 10, 2011 5:50 pm (PDT) 



Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site??

Betty
FL

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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5b. 

Re: Ulyss 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Ulyss

Sun Jul 10, 2011 8:02 pm (PDT) 



http://ulysshollima n.blogspot. com/

I will test this. If you do not hear from me, this address is correct. These articles are on my father and his six siblings, children of Ulyss and Pearl Caine Holliman, the generation that came of age in the Depression and World War II. The times were changing!

Glenn

From: BF 
Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2011 8:50 PM
To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss

Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site??

Betty
FL

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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5c. 

CAINE 

Posted by: "tpeddie@charter.net" mailto:tpeddie@charter.net?Subject=%20Re%3A%20CAINE jpeddie2000 

Mon Jul 11, 2011 12:07 am (PDT) 



Glenn..don't forget we want to discuss further your Caine connection as it MAY relate to my Keene/Caine surname from English roots..was in NC 1700s.....Tina 

Sent from my Verizon Wireless BlackBerry 

-----Original Message----- 
From: "Glenn Holliman" <mailto:glennholliman%40embarqmail.com> 
Sender: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Date: Sun, 10 Jul 2011 23:03:00 
To: <mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com> 
Reply-To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss 

http://ulysshollima n.blogspot. com/ 

I will test this. If you do not hear from me, this address is correct. These articles are on my father and his six siblings, children of Ulyss and Pearl Caine Holliman, the generation that came of age in the Depression and World War II. The times were changing! 

Glenn 

From: BF 
Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2011 8:50 PM 
To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss 


Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site?? 

Betty 
FL 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed] 
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Thanks, Glenn, I'll appreciate that. At this time, nearly all the searching I do is on the internet and at the local LDS genealogical center. Of course, if I should happen to turn up something, I'll let you know, although I have some doubts that anything will turn up on my Hollyman bunch. 

We never got down to Somerset, although we took four trips down to nearby Wiltshire and Gloustershire, where my Hanks line came from. I really like the Cotswold area - lots of history there (as there is in most of the UK). 

Incidentally, you mentioned going up to Dumfries and Galloway recently. My Carothers/Carruthers (g-grandmother Rutter) side came from there. We just happened to be in Annan in late June 2001 when we stumbled into a big annual celebration noting the first date in the year that the Solway Firth could be crossed on horseback from Bowness. It's impossible to describe the "sound" of more than 70 (they said) bagpipes all tooting at once, but not very well synchronized. Some are shown in the attachment. 
--jerry







From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wed, July 13, 2011 6:36:38 PM
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Jerry, I am in Richmond, VA for a few days, but I am going to put you on my go to list soon. There were Hollimans in Somerset, England. A recent one is Bob Holyman-Mawson, born 1948 ,who has been in touch with me. Glenn

On Tue, Jul 12, 2011 at 3:45 PM, J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com> wrote:

I wish I had some Hollyman stories to tell, Glenn, but information is pretty sparse. My g-grandmother, Mary Ann Hollyman Rutter (1826-1884) died 14 years before my father was born and my grandfather Rutter passed along very little information about family or anything in Shelby County, Missouri. My grandmother died eight years before I was born, so I got nothing from her. And my father didn't even know that two of my grandfather's sisters were his aunts (he moved to Kansas City around 1922) till I showed him census data. 



Most of what I have on my Hollyman line came from two cousins who descended from Mary Ann's 1st cousin, Jane Hollyman Rutter. Each was born in Union County, Kentucky. It looks like Jane's father, John W. Hollyman, was born in Fairfax County Virginia (1777?) and their mother, Grace Neal, was born in Union County, Kentucky(1782). Mary Ann's father, Thomas Hollyman (ca 1780-1847) was born somewhere in Kentucky and her mother, Jane Longdon (<1806-1844) was born in Kentucky too. John Hollyman's mother's ancestors, the Stone family (going back to Wedmore, Somerset - well west of Bedfordshire), are pretty well documented though.

So far, I haven't found anything that ties them to the better known Holliman line(s) that you have been researching, but I have hopes. Unfortunately, traveling back to even those known old Kentucky areas isn't likely to happen for Joan and me. 

Happy hunting, though. I really enjoy your postings. 

Best regards, jerry





From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Mon, July 11, 2011 12:35:53 PM


Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013



Jerry, thanks for writing. We will be posting photos and any learnings from the event. I have another 4 postings on the April get together and Alabama Hollimans and then 12 articles on new research in England. I think I found our 10th great grandfather, a Christopher Holyman who died in 1589 in Sherington, Buckinghamshire (if you wish to Google the location). It is near Bedford, Bedfordshire, England where Christopher Holyman, Sr (d 1691) evidently was born in 1618. 

Please if you have articles to share or stories to tell, let’s post them for the Holliman world to explore.

Glenn

From: J Rutter 

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2011 12:10 PM

To: glennholliman@embarqmail.com 

Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Glenn, I will not be able to attend, but I really appreciate all you have done with the Holliman research, and especially, for sharing it. Best wishes for a very productive Round Table event.

--Jerry Rutter, g-grandson of Mary Ann Hollyman Rutter of Shelby Co. Mo.



From: "HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com" <HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com>
To: HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com
Sent: Mon, July 11, 2011 3:06:26 AM
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

This list is for descendants of the HOLLYMAN FAMILY 
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Messages 

1a. 

Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 1:44 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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1b. 

Re: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Lynn and Verna" mailto:lrholliman@suddenlink.net?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table lrholliman 

Sun Jul 10, 2011 2:57 pm (PDT) 



OK, Glenn, there are now only 9 rooms available! I just took the 10th!

:-)

Lynn
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2. 

Holliman Genealogical Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20Genealogical%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 1:51 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. 

Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. New articles also weekly at http://hollimanfami lyhistory. blogspot. com/.

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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3. 

Fw: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Fw%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 4:53 pm (PDT) 




Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 
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4. 

Genealogical Meeting of Hollimans 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Genealogical%20Meeting%20of%20Hollimans

Sun Jul 10, 2011 4:56 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

I am not sure if this has gone through or not; it keeps bouncing back. If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 
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5a. 

Ulyss 

Posted by: "BF" mailto:b.fritch@yahoo.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Ulyss b.fritch 

Sun Jul 10, 2011 5:50 pm (PDT) 



Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site??

Betty
FL

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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5b. 

Re: Ulyss 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Ulyss

Sun Jul 10, 2011 8:02 pm (PDT) 



http://ulysshollima n.blogspot. com/

I will test this. If you do not hear from me, this address is correct. These articles are on my father and his six siblings, children of Ulyss and Pearl Caine Holliman, the generation that came of age in the Depression and World War II. The times were changing!

Glenn

From: BF 
Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2011 8:50 PM
To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss

Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site??

Betty
FL

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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5c. 

CAINE 

Posted by: "tpeddie@charter.net" mailto:tpeddie@charter.net?Subject=%20Re%3A%20CAINE jpeddie2000 

Mon Jul 11, 2011 12:07 am (PDT) 



Glenn..don't forget we want to discuss further your Caine connection as it MAY relate to my Keene/Caine surname from English roots..was in NC 1700s.....Tina 

Sent from my Verizon Wireless BlackBerry 

-----Original Message----- 
From: "Glenn Holliman" <mailto:glennholliman%40embarqmail.com> 
Sender: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Date: Sun, 10 Jul 2011 23:03:00 
To: <mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com> 
Reply-To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss 

http://ulysshollima n.blogspot. com/ 

I will test this. If you do not hear from me, this address is correct. These articles are on my father and his six siblings, children of Ulyss and Pearl Caine Holliman, the generation that came of age in the Depression and World War II. The times were changing! 

Glenn 

From: BF 
Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2011 8:50 PM 
To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss 


Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site?? 

Betty 
FL 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed] 





[Non-text portions of this message have been removed] 
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Thanks, Glenn, I'll appreciate that. At this time, nearly all the searching I do is on the internet and at the local LDS genealogical center. Of course, if I should happen to turn up something, I'll let you know, although I have some doubts that anything will turn up on my Hollyman bunch. 

We never got down to Somerset, although we took four trips down to nearby Wiltshire and Gloustershire, where my Hanks line came from. I really like the Cotswold area - lots of history there (as there is in most of the UK). 

Incidentally, you mentioned going up to Dumfries and Galloway recently. My Carothers/Carruthers (g-grandmother Rutter) side came from there. We just happened to be in Annan in late June 2001 when we stumbled into a big annual celebration noting the first date in the year that the Solway Firth could be crossed on horseback from Bowness. It's impossible to describe the "sound" of more than 70 (they said) bagpipes all tooting at once, but not very well synchronized. Some are shown in the attachment. 
--jerry







From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wed, July 13, 2011 6:36:38 PM
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Jerry, I am in Richmond, VA for a few days, but I am going to put you on my go to list soon. There were Hollimans in Somerset, England. A recent one is Bob Holyman-Mawson, born 1948 ,who has been in touch with me. Glenn

On Tue, Jul 12, 2011 at 3:45 PM, J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com> wrote:

I wish I had some Hollyman stories to tell, Glenn, but information is pretty sparse. My g-grandmother, Mary Ann Hollyman Rutter (1826-1884) died 14 years before my father was born and my grandfather Rutter passed along very little information about family or anything in Shelby County, Missouri. My grandmother died eight years before I was born, so I got nothing from her. And my father didn't even know that two of my grandfather's sisters were his aunts (he moved to Kansas City around 1922) till I showed him census data. 



Most of what I have on my Hollyman line came from two cousins who descended from Mary Ann's 1st cousin, Jane Hollyman Rutter. Each was born in Union County, Kentucky. It looks like Jane's father, John W. Hollyman, was born in Fairfax County Virginia (1777?) and their mother, Grace Neal, was born in Union County, Kentucky(1782). Mary Ann's father, Thomas Hollyman (ca 1780-1847) was born somewhere in Kentucky and her mother, Jane Longdon (<1806-1844) was born in Kentucky too. John Hollyman's mother's ancestors, the Stone family (going back to Wedmore, Somerset - well west of Bedfordshire), are pretty well documented though.

So far, I haven't found anything that ties them to the better known Holliman line(s) that you have been researching, but I have hopes. Unfortunately, traveling back to even those known old Kentucky areas isn't likely to happen for Joan and me. 

Happy hunting, though. I really enjoy your postings. 

Best regards, jerry





From: Glenn Holliman <glennhistory@gmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Sent: Mon, July 11, 2011 12:35:53 PM


Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013



Jerry, thanks for writing. We will be posting photos and any learnings from the event. I have another 4 postings on the April get together and Alabama Hollimans and then 12 articles on new research in England. I think I found our 10th great grandfather, a Christopher Holyman who died in 1589 in Sherington, Buckinghamshire (if you wish to Google the location). It is near Bedford, Bedfordshire, England where Christopher Holyman, Sr (d 1691) evidently was born in 1618. 

Please if you have articles to share or stories to tell, let’s post them for the Holliman world to explore.

Glenn

From: J Rutter 

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2011 12:10 PM

To: glennholliman@embarqmail.com 

Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

Glenn, I will not be able to attend, but I really appreciate all you have done with the Holliman research, and especially, for sharing it. Best wishes for a very productive Round Table event.

--Jerry Rutter, g-grandson of Mary Ann Hollyman Rutter of Shelby Co. Mo.



From: "HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com" <HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com>
To: HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com
Sent: Mon, July 11, 2011 3:06:26 AM
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 1013

This list is for descendants of the HOLLYMAN FAMILY 

Messages In This Digest (8 Messages) 

1a. 

Holliman and Associated Families Round Table From: Glenn Holliman 

1b. 

Re: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table From: Lynn and Verna 

2. 

Holliman Genealogical Round Table From: Glenn Holliman 

3. 

Fw: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table From: Glenn Holliman 

4. 

Genealogical Meeting of Hollimans From: Glenn Holliman 

5a. 

Ulyss From: BF 

5b. 

Re: Ulyss From: Glenn Holliman 

5c. 

CAINE From: tpeddie@charter.net 

View All Topics | Create New Topic 

Messages 

1a. 

Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 1:44 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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1b. 

Re: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Lynn and Verna" mailto:lrholliman@suddenlink.net?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table lrholliman 

Sun Jul 10, 2011 2:57 pm (PDT) 



OK, Glenn, there are now only 9 rooms available! I just took the 10th!

:-)

Lynn

Back to top 
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2. 

Holliman Genealogical Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Holliman%20Genealogical%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 1:51 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. 

Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. New articles also weekly at http://hollimanfami lyhistory. blogspot. com/.

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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3. 

Fw: Holliman and Associated Families Round Table 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Fw%3A%20Holliman%20and%20Associated%20Families%20Round%20Table

Sun Jul 10, 2011 4:53 pm (PDT) 




Hello All:

If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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4. 

Genealogical Meeting of Hollimans 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Genealogical%20Meeting%20of%20Hollimans

Sun Jul 10, 2011 4:56 pm (PDT) 



Hello All:

I am not sure if this has gone through or not; it keeps bouncing back. If you receive this announcement more than once, please pass it along to other family members, especially those without emails. Most of you know of the October 14/15, 2011 genealogical round table in Fayette, Alabama for Holliman and Associated Families. Would love to have you all. The agenda is below. If you plan to attend, PLEASE let us know as space may be tight.

Hope to see you in Alabama in mid-October when the weather is cooler. Yes, the University of Alabama will NOT be playing in Tuscaloosa that weekend!

Glenda Norris and Glenn Holliman

(second cousins, different generations)

P.S. for those of you who are descended from Ulyss and Pearl Holliman, a new article has been posted at http://ulyssfamily. blogspot. com/. 

Plan now to attend the 

HOLLIMAN AND ASSOCIATED FAMILIES ‘ROUND TABLE’!

WHEN: October 14 & 15, 2011

WHERE: Fayette, Alabama – Since 1836, Home of Hollimans and Associated Families

AGENDA: 

Friday, October 14 – 5:30 pm to 9 pm: Social Time at The Rose House Inn, Fayette, Alabama

Sponsored by Glenda Norris (Alabama) and Glenn Holliman (Pennsylvania) , both multi-great grandchildren of Christopher Holyman, Sr. (1618 – 1691). Bring your memorabilia and research for sharing!

Saturday, October 15 – 9:30 am – 3:30 pm: Fayette County Civic Center

9:30 am – 10 am – Registration and coffee 

10 am – Welcome and introductions (everyone introduces themselves and shares family tree) 

- Where did we come from? The Holyman Family from Medieval England to the 20th Century 

– Sharing time of Memorabilia and Research by those present

Lunch at Noon, catered by Lisa’s, a Fayette Country tradition!

– Celebrating Fayette County Hollimans, Where our Ancestors lived and are buried 

– What are the Missing Gaps and Challenges in Holliman and Associated Family histories? Sources, both locally and on the web?

3 pm – Final Sharings and possible 2013 Meeting?

Agenda is subject to some change depending on interests of those present. Your suggestions and sharing possibilities welcome. Contributions will be welcome for the Friday night social, and a small charge will be made for lunch and beverages on Saturday. 

Please let us know if you will be attending by email both Glenda Norris (mailto:gnorris%40bcbsal.org) or telephone at 205-612-8702 and Glenn Holliman (mailto:glennhistory%40gmail.com), telephone 717-425-9625. We need a tentative head count for both October 14 and October 15.

Please make your own reservations at The Rose House Inn and mention the Holliman Gathering. Rooms at The Rose House Inn will be held until October 1, 2011 for Holliman Gathering reservations. Ten rooms are available and rates are reasonable. Please email (rosehouseinn. net), telephone (205-932-7673) or visit their web site (www.bbonline. com) . Additional facilities in the area are the Columbus Street Inn (which has a lovely web site) and Best Western Motel in Fayette. 
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5a. 

Ulyss 

Posted by: "BF" mailto:b.fritch@yahoo.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Ulyss b.fritch 

Sun Jul 10, 2011 5:50 pm (PDT) 



Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site??

Betty
FL

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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5b. 

Re: Ulyss 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" mailto:glennholliman@embarqmail.com?Subject=%20Re%3A%20Ulyss

Sun Jul 10, 2011 8:02 pm (PDT) 



http://ulysshollima n.blogspot. com/

I will test this. If you do not hear from me, this address is correct. These articles are on my father and his six siblings, children of Ulyss and Pearl Caine Holliman, the generation that came of age in the Depression and World War II. The times were changing!

Glenn

From: BF 
Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2011 8:50 PM
To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss

Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site??

Betty
FL

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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5c. 

CAINE 

Posted by: "tpeddie@charter.net" mailto:tpeddie@charter.net?Subject=%20Re%3A%20CAINE jpeddie2000 

Mon Jul 11, 2011 12:07 am (PDT) 



Glenn..don't forget we want to discuss further your Caine connection as it MAY relate to my Keene/Caine surname from English roots..was in NC 1700s.....Tina 

Sent from my Verizon Wireless BlackBerry 

-----Original Message----- 
From: "Glenn Holliman" <mailto:glennholliman%40embarqmail.com> 
Sender: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Date: Sun, 10 Jul 2011 23:03:00 
To: <mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com> 
Reply-To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss 

http://ulysshollima n.blogspot. com/ 

I will test this. If you do not hear from me, this address is correct. These articles are on my father and his six siblings, children of Ulyss and Pearl Caine Holliman, the generation that came of age in the Depression and World War II. The times were changing! 

Glenn 

From: BF 
Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2011 8:50 PM 
To: mailto:HOLLYMAN%40yahoogroups.com 
Subject: [HOLLYMAN] Ulyss 


Glenn, I get 'blog not found' for this site?? 

Betty 
FL 

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed] 
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Glenn, I really appreciate your blog series on the Holliman line. I follow each with great interest and especially enjoyed the series on the earliest members, as we once lived in central England.

Your recent blog on the name variations struck home with me. My great-grandmother, Mary Ann Hollyman (1826-1884), who married John James Rutter (1821-1896), is one of that small batch who came to Missouri, mostly around Marion and Shelby Counties. Both of these g-grandparents were born in central Kentucky and came to Missouri before 1845. Also, John James elder brother Edmund (1811-1891), married Mary Ann's first cousin, Jane Hollyman (1812-1880). 

Mary Ann's father, Thomas Hollyman (ca 1780-1847) was also born in Ky and died in Missouri. His father, William Hollyman (ca 1750-1793) who died in Kentucky, is the earliest Hollyman I have been able to trace, and that evidence (from Ancestry.com) is shaky at best. 

I have a bit more on William's wife's line (they came from near Richmond Va). I guess William is my Hollyman brick wall, as I have seen nothing to connect him with anything published on your line. 

I'm not really adding anything to your research, nor asking for help, but I thought I would throw in a little information that might help someday to confirm your suggestion that the two lines could be separate. 

Best regards, Jerry Rutter







It is a small world, Glenn! 

We lived in Allestree, on a hill just across the Derwent river from the Breadsall Priory. I stayed at the Breadsall at least twice prior to our relocation to Allestree and just before its acquisition by Marriott. A historic site, dating back to the 1200s or so, as I recall. Attached is a picture that was taken from our east-facing loft. The local church steeple is evident, but unfortunately I don't have any of the hotel, which us up a hill to the left. Also unfortunately, there was a bit of haze so it's not a top quality photo. 

I added a picture of me in a small courtyard in Stow in the Wold. This area has a tie-in to my mother's side, as one g-g-g-grandmother was a Hanks, and the Hanks are still located all through this area, on down to Malmesbury. 

Now, on up in Dumfries, around Annen and Carrutherstown - this is the area where another the ancestors of another g-grandmother, Elvira Ann Carothers, came from. At the time we were over there, I knew a lot more about that line than all the rest. Since then, I've learned a lot more about the Rutters and although I can't actually link them to Cheshire, I suspect that's the area they came from. 

All this is getting my UK fever boiling again. We loved our time there.

We had been living in Ohio before the UK assignment. When we returned, we tidied up the house and soon moved to Corpus Christi TX. Hot hot hot, but much better for Joan's arthritis than Allestree.

Hope you enjoy the rest of your journey; best wishes for lots of successful research!

Jerry Rutter





From: Glenn Holliman <glennholliman@embarqmail.com>
To: J Rutter <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
Cc: glennhistory <glennhistory@gmail.com>
Sent: Wed, June 15, 2011 11:58:04 AM
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 994

Jerry, 



My goodness, we stayed twice at the Marriott Hotel last week in Breadsall just north of the city limits of Derby. My wife and I went north to Dumfries, Scotland to check on my Mother's Scottish roots. 



Tomorrow we head to Aylesbury in Buckinghamshire, and with the assistance of a family historian who is becoming a good friend, hope to learn more. There were a lot of Holymans in England in the 1500s and 1600s, more than I imagined.



Where do you live now? We are in a cottage for another week near Stow in the Wold, enjoying generally good weather, no humidity and of course rain showers from time to time as you recall. This country is lovely, no telephone wires or bill boards like the States, but people have to give up a bit of freedom to insure the country side stays, well, the country side.



Good to hear from you and thanks for the compliments. Please stay in touch.



Glenn




----- Original Message -----
From: "J Rutter" <pitkinjlr@yahoo.com>
To: glennholliman@embarqmail.com
Sent: Wednesday, June 15, 2011 11:23:00 AM
Subject: Re: [HOLLYMAN] Digest Number 994

What a fantastic service you are providing, Glenn. While learning about possible ancestors, I am also enjoying reading about south central England. My wife and I lived a little north of there in 2000-2002 (in Derbyshire), but loved to travel down to the Cotswolds and points east. We went back in 2006 and got close to Bedfordshire without realizing that we might have had ancestors in that area.

Thanks for sharing.

Sincerely, Jerry Rutter, g-grandson of Mary Ann Hollyman 
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Message 

1. 

Worcester Archives 

Posted by: "Glenn Holliman" glennholliman@embarqmail.com 

Tue Jun 14, 2011 11:54 pm (PDT) 



All:

I spent part of yesterday in the Heritage Centre at the Worcestershire
Archives, which is located about 100 miles west of London, England. The
International Genealogical Index, a site supervised by the LDS Church, but
is not always accurate by their own warnings, lists dozens of Holymans and
Hollimans living in that county (shire) in the 1500s and 1600s.

My review of available parish record indexes and will indexes verifies,
indeed, a 'nest' of Hollimans did live in the area in the 16th and 17th
Centuries and undoubtedly before then. I did not, repeat, did not in my
limited review find any names of Christopher or Judith, the two Holymans who
arrived in Jamestown, Virginia in 1650. This is not to say that with an
intensive review of all wills and parish records listing births and
marriages (evidently someone has been doing this to post names on the IGI)
that these two names might yet surface in Worcester.

Unfortunately I could find no emigration records available other than
published sources available in the States.

I am placing all names of record with citations on a spread sheet I am
creating of English Holyman (and various names) of the 16th and 17
Centuries. All this I will share when I 'complete' and double check my
entries. Later I will be writing this up for my blog at http:
hollimanfamilyhisto ry.blogspot. com/ .

One of the issues upon which I ponder is how easy it would be for Hollimans
in Worcestershire to float down the Severn River to Bristol, England and
sail from there to America. My readings of English history state that in
the 17th Century, Bristol was the port from which most travellers to the
Chesapeake colonies departed. Leaving from Bedfordshire could be done down
the Great Ouse River, which flows through Bedford and out to the English
Channel, but this was not a usual method for travelling to the New World.
Of course, overland from Bedford to Bristol or London was done also.

So, for now, I continue to hold to the thesis that Christopher and Judith
Holyman of Jamestown are from St. Mary's Parish, Bedford, Bedfordshire,
England, even if travel to Bristol may have been arduous. Additional work
should be done in Worcestershire to look further at the records.

So much to consider and more research to do. Tomorrow I am off to the
Buckinghamshire Archives to look more closely at the 17th Century Holymans
who lived in that 'neck of the woods'. If anything new develops, I shall
report.

Glenn Holliman

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
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12:13 PM (13 hours ago)         

to me     

 

Another fine posting, Glenn.     I have enjoyed each one; those early ones on early  Colonial life in Virginia are golden.         As you study these Holimans /Hollymans, if any trails take you farther north in  Virginia, I would appreciate it if you would let me know if you happen to  stumble across William Holoman/Hollyman of Fairfax County Virginia, ca  1746 - ca 1810, give or take a few years, married to a Mary S tone.         Please understand that I am not asking you to do my genealogy for me.     I have  long been a believer in Louis Pasteur's idea,  Chance favors the prepared mind   -   so if you see any of the H line up that way, I would appreciate a heads up and  I'll try t o take it from there.     I suspect we're a different line and have often  wondered if there was a Vicar way back in England somewhere.     I have also  taken note of your explanation of Whole Man.           Some information separating William from your IOW line:         Ea rly ship lists have three William Hollymans coming to Virginia:     1656, 1681  and 1695, all too old to be my William.     Two wills were probated for William  Hollymans in Isle of Wight, the first in 1734 and the second in 1738.     Efforts to  connect those to the  Hollymans of Fairfax County have not been successful yet.         This is what ties William to Fairfax County Va:         Fairfax County Deed Book G: This indenture made in the seventh year of our  Sovereign Lord George the 3rd's reign and in the year of our Lord 176 7 between  William Stuart of Stafford County Clerk of one part and Charles Cornish of  County of Fairfax of other part .. Witnesseth that Wm. Stuart in consideration of  rents and covenents doth demise grant and to farm let one moiety of a tract of  land lying   upon Sandy Run in County of Fairfax containing four hundred & sixty  acres to have and to hold the said MoietyVizt (???). two hundred and thirty acres  unto Charles Cornish during the natural lives of him the said Charles Cornish  and Elizabeth Cornish his w ife and William Holoman the said Charles Cornish  paying to William Stuart the yearly rents of six hundred and thirty pounds of  Tobacco upon the first of May .. further to build on the sd lot of land one dwelling  house twenty feet by sixteen with an inside  chimney & one tobacco house thirty  feet by twenty according to the manner of Virginia building .. to plant & raise an  orchard of one hundred apple trees & the like number of peach trees.        Presence  David Miller, William Holoman [William signed his name]  and Thomas X  Hornbuckle. At Court held 16th November 1767.     



J Rutter 


 


 


May 27 (1 day ago)


 


 


 


 


 


to Jeanette, me 


 


 


 


Jeanette and Glenn, I live in Corpus Christi but I grew up in Kansas City Mo. I 


mention Corpus Christi because genealogical libraries that do not center on 


Texas families are hard to find down this way. I've tried the local LDS center, 


but they have not be


en open the posted hours when I have gone by. I may have 


to volunteer there to get to their data. If I can figure a way to volunteer there. 


 


 


That's the background for why I rely a lot on the internet for information. 


Definitely not the best way to do gene


alogy, but I do keep a skeptical eye 


toward any internet information that can't be supported by more than one 


reference.


 


 


And yes, Joan and I did live in central England (Derbyshire) in 2000 


-


 


early 


2002.


 


 


OK. With that out of the way, the earliest Hollyma


n I have is William Hollyman, 


b ca 1746 in Fairfax County Va, well north of the established Holliman line 


from Isle of Wight (Ref: Holliman family BB #1048 and information from a third 


cousin [Boyd Richardson] who has Hollyman antecedents 


-


 


more below). Th


ere 


is quite a bit of documentation on William, including wills and various 


transactions. What's missing is where William came from, although his wife, 


Mary Stone is known to have come from English stock, possibly Somerset. In 


the new world, people tended 


to marry those with common backgrounds. 


 


 


From some old notes: 


Early ship lists have three William Hollymans coming to 


Virginia: 1656, 1681 and 1695; all too early to be this William. Two wills were 


probated for William Hollymans in Isle of Wight, Virginia


, the first in 1734 and 


the second in 1738. Efforts to connect the Isle of Wight Hollymans with the 


Fairfax County, Virginia Hollymans have been unsuccessful at this point (29 Feb 


2012). 


 


 


William married Mary Stone around 1775 and died in Fayette County K


y. 


William also shows up in Fairfax County Va in 1782 in an early Virginia 


Census. 


 


 


Two of their sons, John W. Hollyman (1777


-


1861) and Thomas (ca 1780


-


1847) 


came through Kentucky to NE Missouri. Thomas married Jane B. Langdon 


(various spellings) and they


 


had two children, Mary Ann (1826


-


1884) and 


Thomas L. (1828


-


1911). Both children were born in Kentucky and died in 


Shelby County, Mo. 


 


 


Mary Ann was my g


-


grandmother, marrying John James Rutter (1821


-


1896). 




J Rutter   
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